












Alliance for Dade, Inc.
Balance Sheet

as of 05/31/2023

Account Number Account Name Amount
Assets
Current Assets
1000 CBT - Checking $216,542.39
1005 Bank of Dade - checking $131,447.18
1008 Farm Bureau CD $55,000.00
1015.999999 Stripe Payments $43.40

Total Current Assets $403,032.97

Total Assets $403,032.97

Liabilities

Total Liabilities $0.00

Equity
Unrestricted Net Assets
3000 General Fund - Fund Balance $60,823.35

Total Unrestricted Net Assets $60,823.35

Restricted Net Assets
3150 TCT (RVIC) - Fund Balance $313,835.64
3175 TPD (DMO) - Fund Balance $28,373.98

Total Restricted Net Assets $342,209.62

Total Equity $403,032.97

Total Liabilities + Total Equity $403,032.97
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Alliance for Dade, Inc.
Income Statement

for the period of 05/01/2023 to 05/31/2023

Account Number Account Name Amount
Income
Investor Payments
4100 Investor Dues $1,275.00

Total Investor Payments $1,275.00

Government Support
4150 TCT (RVIC) $2,433.77
4175 TPD (DMO) $1,825.33
4180 Dade County contract $833.33

Total Government Support $5,092.43

Other Income
4300 Bank Account Interest $5.52

Total Other Income $5.52

Events
4730 Job/Career Fairs $500.00
4760 Plum Nelly Depot Art Show $292.50

Total Events $792.50

Total Income $7,165.45

Expense
Salaries / Wages / Benefits
5000 Employee Wages $9,156.84
5006 Employer Payroll Taxes $796.85
5008 Health Reimbursement Account $1,203.02
5009 Retirement Plan $151.44

Total Salaries / Wages / Benefits $11,308.15

Facility
5100 Rent $1,025.00
5120 Utilities $223.41
5130 Telephone & Internet $185.61

Total Facility $1,434.02

Administrative
5200 Bank Charges $0.55
5220 Credit Card Processing Fees $15.50
5230 Office Supplies $211.20
5233 Postage & PO Box $11.70
5270 Accounting & Management Software $158.99
5277 New Employee Expenses $61.00
5280 Gov't Filing & Registration Fees $199.90
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Account Number Account Name Amount
5290 Insurance $0.00

5015 Workers' Comp Insurance $43.25
5292 General Liability $377.00

Total for 5290 - Insurance $420.25

Total Administrative $1,079.09

Events
5500 Alliance Events $0.00

5506 Plum Nelly Depot Art Show $1,062.87

Total for 5500 - Alliance Events $1,062.87

Total Events $1,062.87

Marketing
5325 Wayfinding Signage $3,500.00
5340 SWAG $208.57
5350 Alliance Website $-129.73
5370 Social / Digital Media $34.00

Total Marketing $3,612.84

Memberships & Professional
Development
5075 Membership Dues / Subscriptions $34.00
5080 Professional Development $350.00

5082 Mileage & Parking $281.00
5083 Lodging $261.48
5084 Meals $163.85

Total for 5080 - Professional Development $1,056.33

Total Memberships & Professional Development $1,090.33

Total Expense $19,587.30

Net Income (Loss) $-12,421.85
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Alliance for Dade, Inc.
Income Statement

for the period of 01/01/2023 to 05/31/2023

Account Number Account Name Amount
Income
Investor Payments
4100 Investor Dues $16,325.00

Total Investor Payments $16,325.00

Government Support
4150 TCT (RVIC) $103,928.57
4175 TPD (DMO) $46,517.48
4180 Dade County contract $4,166.65

Total Government Support $154,612.70

Other Income
4300 Bank Account Interest $29.65

Total Other Income $29.65

Events
4710 Lunch & Learn $1,057.00
4730 Job/Career Fairs $650.00
4760 Plum Nelly Depot Art Show $292.50

Total Events $1,999.50

Total Income $172,966.85

Expense
Salaries / Wages / Benefits
5000 Employee Wages $36,706.52
5006 Employer Payroll Taxes $3,402.49
5008 Health Reimbursement Account $4,343.92
5009 Retirement Plan $416.46
5050 Contractor Services $2,137.50

Total Salaries / Wages / Benefits $47,006.89

Facility
5100 Rent $5,125.00
5120 Utilities $1,264.34
5130 Telephone & Internet $805.77

Total Facility $7,195.11

Administrative
5200 Bank Charges $12.80
5220 Credit Card Processing Fees $157.95
5230 Office Supplies $792.42
5231 Office Furnishings $215.67
5232 Technology $1,387.72

Page 1



Account Number Account Name Amount
5233 Postage & PO Box $204.99
5270 Accounting & Management Software $6,868.43
5275 Benefits Administrative Fees $2,100.00
5277 New Employee Expenses $241.00
5280 Gov't Filing & Registration Fees $229.90
5290 Insurance $0.00

5015 Workers' Comp Insurance $171.78
5292 General Liability $377.00
5294 D&O and EPLI $712.00

Total for 5290 - Insurance $1,260.78

Total Administrative $13,471.66

Alliance Business Meetings & Projects
5400 Board/Staff Meetings & Events $414.57
5402 Ribbon Cutting $33.80
5404 Lunch & Learn $690.96
5406 Job/Career Fairs $1,218.00

Total Alliance Business Meetings & Projects $2,357.33

Events
5500 Alliance Events $0.00

5502 DADE EXPO $2,155.76
5504 Light Up Trenton $183.74
5506 Plum Nelly Depot Art Show $1,212.87
5508 Antique Alley $105.18

Total for 5500 - Alliance Events $3,657.55

6000 Community Events $0.00
6002 Rising Fawn Art Studio Tour $250.00
6003 1945 Dade County Fair $1,000.00

Total for 6000 - Community Events $1,250.00

Total Events $4,907.55

Marketing
5310 Print Advertising $2,600.00
5320 Signage $650.00
5325 Wayfinding Signage $3,531.20
5330 Printed Marketing Materials $13,286.00
5340 SWAG & Prizes $208.57
5350 Alliance Website $647.83
5370 Social / Digital Media $5,048.00

Total Marketing $25,971.60

Memberships & Professional
Development
5075 Membership Dues / Subscriptions $462.68
5080 Professional Development $1,598.00

5082 Mileage & Parking $1,736.01
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Account Number Account Name Amount
5083 Lodging $1,088.71
5084 Meals $247.87

Total for 5080 - Professional Development $4,670.59

Total Memberships & Professional Development $5,133.27

Total Expense $106,043.41

Net Income (Loss) $66,923.44
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